1
THRU-DRIVE HYDRAULIC VANE PUMPS “TQ/TV” SERIES
Thru-drive pumps save installation space and cost by eliminating double shaft extension electric
motors or by reducing the number of motors and drive couplings.
Furthermore thru-drive models provide valuable circuit design flexibility, such as having
the vane pump coupled with other types of pumps, both fixed and variable displacement,
on a single input drive.
The B&C thru-drive pumps are available in TQ and TV versions.

Single pumps TV02........................................
Single pumps TV04........................................
Single pumps TV05........................................
Operating instructions....................................
contents
pag.   3
pag.   8
pag. 13
pag. 18
pag. 23
pag. 28
pag. 33
TQ02single pump
3
Technical characteristics
A02-12 40,1 (2.45) 39,1 (10.0) 46,9 (12) 58,8 (15.5) 210 (3050) 600 2700
A02-14 45,4 (2.77) 43,9 (11.7) 52,7 (14) 65,7 (17.4) 210 (3050) 600 2700
A02-17 55,2 (3.37) 53,5 (14.2) 64,2 (17) 80,2 (21.2) 210 (3050) 600 2500
A02-19 60,1 (3.66) 59,2 (15.8) 71,1 (19) 88,7 (23.4) 210 (3050) 600 2500
A02-21 67,5 (4.12) 65,8 (17.5) 79,3 (21) 99,8 (26.4) 210 (3050) 600 2500
cm3/g (in3/r) l/min (gpm) l/min (gpm) l/min (gpm) bar (psi) min max
Cartridge
model
Geometric

determined by the type of cartridge
used and the speed of rotation. The
pump is available in five different
displacements from 80 to 140 l/min(from
21 to 38 gpm) at 1200 rpm and 7 bar.
General description
Hydraulic fluids: mineral oils, phosphate ester based fluids.
Viscosity range (with mineral oil): from 13 to 860 cSt. (13 to 54 cSt. recommended).
Filtration: for the inlet - 149 micron abs., for the return line - 25 micron abs. or better (with synthetic
fluids: for the return line - 10 micron abs. or better).
Inlet pressure: (with mineral oil): from -0,17 to +1,4 bar (-2.5 to + 20 psi)
Operating temperature: with mineral oil -10°C +70°C (+30°C to +60°C recommended).
Drive: direct and coaxial by means of a flexible coupling.
For detailed technical informations please refer to BQ Series catalogue
Technical characteristics
A04-21 69,0 (4.2) 66,3 (17,5) 79,5 (21) 101,4 (26.8) 210 (3050) 600 2500
A04-25 81,6 (5) 78,3 (20.8) 94,0 (25) 120,1 (31.7) 210 (3050) 600 2500
A04-30 97,7 (6) 94,8 (25.0) 113,8 (30) 141,2 (37.3) 210 (3050) 600 2500
A04-35 112,7 (6.9) 109,7 (29.2) 131,6 (35) 167,2 (44.1) 210 (3050) 600 2400
A04-38 121,6 (7.4) 116,6 (31.7) 139,9 (38) 177,3 (46.8) 210 (3050) 600 2400
cm3/g (in3/r) l/min (gpm) l/min (gpm) l/min (gpm) bar (psi) min max
Cartridge
model
Geometric

determined by the type of cartridge
used and the speed of rotation. The pump
is available in five different displacements
from 164 to 230 l/min (from 42 to 60
gpm) at 1200 rpm and 7 bar.
General description
Hydraulic fluids: mineral oils, phosphate ester based fluids.
Viscosity range (with mineral oil): from 13 to 860 cSt. (13 to 54 cSt. recommended).
Filtration: for the inlet - 149 micron abs., for the return line - 25 micron abs. or better (with synthetic
fluids: for the return line - 10 micron abs. or better).
Inlet pressure: (with mineral oil): from -0,17 to +1,4 bar (-2.5 to + 20 psi)
Operating temperature: with mineral oil -10°C +70°C (+30°C to +60°C recommended).
Drive: direct and coaxial by means of a flexible coupling.
For detailed technical informations please refer to BQ Series catalogue
Technical characteristics
A05-42 138,6 (8.46) 136,7 (35.0) 164 (42) 203,4 (53.7) 175 (2538) 600 2200
A05-47 153,5 (9.4) 150,0 (39.2) 180 (47) 222,7 (58.8) 175 (2538) 600 2200
A05-50 162,2 (9.9) 157,5 (41.7) 189 (50) 234 (61.8) 175 (2538) 600 2200
A05-57 183,4 (11.2) 180,8 (47.5) 217 (57) 267 (71.2) 175 (2538) 600 2200
A05-60 193,4 (11.8) 191,7 (50.0) 230 (60) 285 (75.3) 175 (2538) 600 2200
cm3/g (in3/r) l/min (gpm) l/min (gpm) l/min (gpm) bar (psi) min max
Cartridge
model
Geometric

available in five different displacements
from 47 to 79 L/min (from 12 to 21 gpm)
at 1200 rpm and 7 bar.
General description
Hydraulic fluids: antiwear high quality mineral oils or fire resistant fluid having same lubrication
capacities of the mineral oil.
Viscosity range (with mineral oil): from 13 to 860 cSt. (13 to 54 cSt. recommended).
Filtration: for the inlet - 149 micron abs., for the return line - 25 micron abs. or better (with synthetic
fluids: for the return line - 10 micron abs. or better).
Inlet pressure: (with mineral oil): from -0,17 to +1,4 bar (-2.5 to + 20 psi)
Operating temperature: with mineral oil -10°C +70°C (+30°C to +60°C recommended), with water
based fluids +15°C to +50°C.
Drive: direct and coaxial by means of a flexible coupling.
For detailed technical informations please refer to BV Series catalogue
Technical characteristics
V02-12 40,1 (2.45) 39,1 (10.0) 46,9 (12) 58,8 (15.5) 175 (2538) 600 1800
V02-14 45,4 (2.77) 43,9 (11.7) 52,7 (14) 65,7 (17.4) 175 (2538) 600 1800
V02-17 55,2 (3.37) 53,5 (14.2) 64,2 (17) 80,2 (21.2) 175 (2538) 600 1800
V02-19 60,1 (3.66) 59,2 (15.8) 71,1 (19) 88,7 (23.4) 175 (2538) 600 1800
V02-21 67,5 (4.12) 65,8 (17.5) 79,3 (21) 99,8 (26.4) 175 (2538) 600 1800
cm3/g (in3/r) l/min (gpm) l/min (gpm) l/min (gpm) bar (psi) min max
Cartridge
model
Geometric

pump is available in five different
displacements from 80 to 140 l/min(from
21 to 38 gpm) at 1200 rpm and 7 bar.
General description
Hydraulic fluids: antiwear high quality mineral oils or fire resistant fluid having same lubrication
capacities of the mineral oil.
Viscosity range (with mineral oil): from 13 to 860 cSt. (13 to 54 cSt. recommended).
Filtration: for the inlet - 149 micron abs., for the return line - 25 micron abs. or better (with synthetic
fluids: for the return line - 10 micron abs. or better).
Inlet pressure: (with mineral oil): from -0,17 to +1,4 bar (-2.5 to + 20 psi)
Operating temperature: with mineral oil -10°C +70°C (+30°C to +60°C recommended), with water
based fluids +15°C to +50°C.
Drive: direct and coaxial by means of a flexible coupling.
For detailed technical informations please refer to BV Series catalogue
Technical characteristics
V04-21 69,0 (4.2) 66,3 (17.5) 79,5 (21) 101,4 (26.8) 175 (2538) 600 1800
V04-25 81,6 (5) 78,3 (20.8) 94,0 (25) 120,1 (31.7) 175 (2538) 600 1800
V04-30 97,7 (6) 94,8 (25.0) 113,8 (30) 141,2 (37.3) 175 (2538) 600 1800
V04-35 112,7 (6.9) 109,7 (29.2) 131,6 (35) 167,2 (44.1) 175 (2538) 600 1800
V04-38 121,6 (7.4) 116,6 (31.7) 139,9 (38) 177,3 (46.8) 175 (2538) 600 1800
cm3/g (in3/r) l/min (gpm) l/min (gpm) l/min (gpm) bar (psi) min max
Cartridge
model
Geometric

is available in five different displacements
from 164 to 230 l/min (from 42 to 60
gpm) at 1200 rpm and 7 bar.
General description
Hydraulic fluids: antiwear high quality mineral oils or fire resistant fluid having same lubrication
capacities of the mineral oil.
Viscosity range (with mineral oil): from 13 to 860 cSt. (13 to 54 cSt. recommended).
Filtration: for the inlet - 149 micron abs., for the return line - 25 micron abs. or better (with synthetic
fluids: for the return line - 10 micron abs. or better).
Inlet pressure: (with mineral oil): from -0,17 to +1,4 bar (-2.5 to + 20 psi)
Operating temperature: with mineral oil -10°C +70°C (+30°C to +60°C recommended), with water
based fluids +15°C to +50°C.
Drive: direct and coaxial by means of a flexible coupling.
For detailed technical informations please refer to BV Series catalogue
Technical characteristics
V05-42 138,6 (8.46) 136,7 (35.0) 164 (42) 203,4 (53.7) 175 (2538) 600 1800
V05-47 153,5 (9.4) 150,0 (39.2) 180 (47) 222,7 (58.8) 175 (2538) 600 1800
V05-50 162,2 (9.9) 157,5 (41.7) 189 (50) 234 (61.8) 175 (2538) 600 1800
V05-57 183,4 (11.2) 180,8 (47.5) 217 (57) 267 (71.2) 175 (2538) 600 1800
V05-60 193,4 (11.8) 191,7 (50.0) 230 (60) 285 (75.3) 175 (2538) 600 1800
cm3/g (in3/r) l/min (gpm) l/min (gpm) l/min (gpm) bar (psi) min max
Cartridge
model
Geometric